TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER SIR PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. David KALHOK 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNOREY): 2. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Bembardier Inc. ADDRESS: 800 Rene Levesque Boulevard West, 29th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H3B 1Y8, Canada ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—Party Interest Signature National Control of Cont	MM 9-20	-01				29-148172
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. David KALHOK 3. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: 1. David KALHOK 3. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE 4. S.	BOX ASSIGNMENTS		02-12	-2002	DO NOT USE	
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. David KALHOK 3. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE: 1. David KALHOK 3. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE 4. S.						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. David KALHOK 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)) 2. 4. 6. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES SINO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Bombardier Inc. ADDRESS: 800 Rene Levesque Boulevard West, 29th Floor, Montreal, Quebes H3B 1Y8, Canada ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? TYES SINO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordinon—will provide document) SASIGNMENT OF SIMPLE THE PART INTEREST SIMPLE AND SIMPLE TO THE PART INTEREST SIMPLE AND SIMPLE SIMPLE TO THERE ST SIMPLE S			1 := #151 13613 == 15151 17616 15151	7770		
4. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? VES INO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Bombardier Inc. ADDRESS: 800 Rene Levesque Boulevard West, 29th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H3B 1Y8, Canada ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? VES INO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation multiple-cooples of same Assignment Signed by different inventors is one document: Image: Additional Cooples of Same Assignment Signed by different inventors is one document: Image: Additional Cooples of Same Assignment Signed by different inventors is one document: Image: ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? VES IND Image: ADDRESS(EMINT) OF Image: ADDRESS(EMINT) OF Image: ADDRESS(EMINT) Ima	1. NAME OF CONVEYI			2122	.EOF,	
8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Bombardier Inc. ADDRESS: 800 Rene Levesque Boulevard West, 29th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H3B 1Y8, Canada ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT); (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—nujurine-copies of same Assignment Signed by different inventors is one document; ☑ASSIGNMENT OF □RACISMILE/PHOTOCOPY □CHANGE OF NAME □VERIFIED TRANSLATION □SECURITY □MERGER □OTHER: □SECUTIVO DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) August 12, 2000 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES ☑NO 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES ☑NO 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □YES ☑NO 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Melled: □NEW Design Applin. 283130 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Melled: □NEW DESIGN Applin. 283130 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Melled: □NEW DESIGN Applin. 283130 NATURE NO. CLIENT REF. □ND.(VED: APPLINS) ■ TOTAL □ 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. □ND. MATTER NO. MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet. 11. Exercise D	1. David KALHOK	9/20	101	1		4
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Bombardier Inc. ADDRESS: 800 Rene Levesque Boulevard West, 29th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H3B 1Y8, Canada ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation injutified topics of same assignment signed by different inventors is one document) (ASSIGNMENT OF NOR PART INTEREST EXEC. DATE: January 13, 1999 CHANGE OF NAME YERRIFED TRANSLATION (SASSIGNMENT OF PART NOTE) PART INTEREST EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) August 12, 2000 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NOC 4. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Series code/serial no New Design Appin. 283130 New Design Appin. 283130 If not in item 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) AROVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 PIllsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard MoLean, VA 22102 8. If ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 PINSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-9975 UNDER ORDER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. 10 the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 4 September 20, 2001 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 761/2001 DRYNE 00000162 03375 09956235	5.			i		*
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(SI)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Bombardier Inc. ADDRESS: 600 Rene Levesque Boulevard West, 29th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H3B 1Y8, Canada ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? TYES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herwith only one document) recordation—injutiplescopies of same Assignment Signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF STACKS (MILE/PHOTOCOPY) CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER TATY) August 12, 2000 4.5 APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT. NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT. NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO A PAT. APPL NO.(S) OR PAT. NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? TYES NO. A PAT. APP. NO.(S) OR PAT. NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL		OF CONVEYING P.	ARTY(IES) ATTACH	8.		
NAME: Bombardier Inc. ADDRESS: 800 Rene Levesque Boulevard West, 29th Floor, Montreal, Quebec H3B 1Y8, Canada ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recorddition—number opies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST ORIGINAL PROTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME PERFIED TRANSLATION SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AITY!) August 12, 2000 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) Ms 14 INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) Ms 17 INVENTOR If not in item 1 New Design Appln. 283130 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group (BoOT 1950S Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5. SAFTY DKT: NO. CLIENT REF. D. NO. 9919 283130 RP-00059-US6 UNDER ORDER NO. 9919 283130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. D. September of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 3 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 3 11. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 701/2001 DBYINK 00000162 033975 9956235				ED: [] IEO [2]IIO		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	NAME: Bombardier Inc.	NEC(S)) RECEIVING	INTEREST:			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	ADDRESS: 800 Rene Le	evesque Boulevard \	West 29th Floor Mc	ntreal Ouchoo H3D 1)	VO Consider	
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—nutble-copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Sassicnment of]				ro, Canada	
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—numble copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) SASSIGNMENT OF	3. NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE (DOCUME	NT):	10-1	17	
SASIGNMENT OF SACISMILE/PHOTOCOPY CHANGE OF NAME VERIFIED TRANSLATION	(Submit herewith only	one document for i	recordation multiple	copies of same Assig	nment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
Coriginal Cor	SASSIGNMENT OF	_	~			
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) August 12, 2000 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# I* INVENTOR			ILE/PHOTOCOPY		ortice delicary 10, 1	333
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) August 12, 2000 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR if not in item 1 New Design Appln. 283130 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 RP-00059-US6 UNDER ORDER NO 9319 283130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Patterney: Jeffey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FILE WATH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) FILE WATH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)	☐SECURITY ☐ MEI	RGER DOTHE	ER:	<u> </u>		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) B. PATENT NO(S) B. PATENT NO(LVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(LVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(LVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(COLOR TOTAL X \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(LVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(LVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(LVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(LVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(LYED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(LYED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(LYED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATENT NO(LYED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 B. PATE	EXECUTION DATE(S) O	N THE DECLARAT	ION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE : IF DAT	ES ON DECLARATIO	N AND
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no life not in item 1				SHEET(S) attached?	YES NO	
New Design Appln 283130	A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)		1" INVENTOR			
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 RP-00059-US6 UNDER ORDER NO 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)				NG CONTROLOGRAP TO LARGE MENTERS AND AND ANTERSON ASSESSMENT OF CONTROL FOR THE CONTROL FOR CONTROL FO	[11] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12] [12]	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 RP-00059-US6 WATTER NO. RP-00059-US6 UNDER ORDER NO 9919 283130 MATTER NO. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attv/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WATH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUATE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9919 283130 CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. MATTER NO. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Date: September 20, 2001 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WATH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)		283130	If not in item 1			If not in item 1
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 RP-00059-US6 UNDER ORDER NO 9919 283130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. Output Sheet not required CLIENT NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet) FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Page 19 Apple 19 Apple 20	arty to Whom Corre				
1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 RP-00059-US6 UNDER ORDER NO 9919 283130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. Oup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 701/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document	arty to Whom Corre		APPLNS 1 + PA	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	1
8. IF ABOVE FEE IS MISSING OR INADEQUALE CHARGE INSUFFICIENCY TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 9919 283130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 701/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:		APPLNS 1 + PA	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code §	1
P 283130 RP-00059-US6 UNDER ORDER NO 9919 283130 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 701/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Potential Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Great 1600 Tysons Boulevard	arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:		APPLNS 1 + PA	TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code §	1
MATTER NO. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 701/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Ground 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102	arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed:		7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40	<u>1</u> 581) ATE CHARGE
9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 09956235	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Pactoring Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT:	arty to Whom Corre t Should be Mailed: oup	spondence	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	<u>1</u> 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 701/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975 09956235	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Ground McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:	spondence 00059-US6	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Pactor Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Ground McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed:	spondence 00059-US6	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOUNDER ORDER NO	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130
the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) 701/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975 Date: September 20, 2001 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)	New Design Appin. 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Ground McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 MATTER NO.	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Dup RP- CL	spondence 00059-US6 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130 MATTER NO.
Cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet)	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Ground McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my known of the property in the property of th	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: oup RP- CLI IGNATURE. owledge and belief,	spondence 00059-US6 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130 MATTER NO.
Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) /01/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975 09956235	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Ground McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my known of the property in the property of th	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: oup RP- CLI IGNATURE. owledge and belief,	spondence 00059-US6 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919 CLIENT NO.	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130 MATTER NO.
Attomey: Jeffrey D. Karceski Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WATH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) /01/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975 09956235	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Pacton Concerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Ground McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my known of the property in the property of th	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Dup RP- CL IGNATURE. Dwledge and belief, it.	spondence 00059-US6 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct to the cover sheet, attachn	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached copages including this ments and document	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130 MATTER NO.
Reg. No. 35914 Date: September 20, 2001 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW TEL: (703) 905-2110 FAX: (703) 905-2500 FILE WATH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) /01/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975 09956235	New Design Appln. 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my known the original document	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Dup RP- CL IGNATURE. Divided and belief, on the cool of the	spondence 00059-US6 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct to the cover sheet, attachn	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached copages including this ments and document	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130 MATTER NO.
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A) /01/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975 09956235	New Design Appin. 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my known the original document	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: oup RP- CL IGNATURE. owledge and belief, of the cool of the	spondence 00059-US6 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T UNDER ORDER NO dup, sheet not required ation is true and correct to the cover sheet, attachn	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached copages including this ments and document	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130 MATTER NO.
/01/2001 DBYRNE 00000162 033975 09956235	New Design Appin. 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my known the original document Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karen, No. 35914	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: oup RP- CL IGNATURE. owledge and belief, of the cool of the	spondence 00059-US6 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY TOTAL TOTA	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919 CLIENT NO. et and any attached col pages including this ments and document er sheet)	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130 MATTER NO.
FC:581 40.00 CH	New Design Appin. 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my known the original document Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karen, No. 35914	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Dup RP- CL IGNATURE. Dwledge and belief, of the correct of the corre	spondence 00059-US6 IENT REF.	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T- UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct to a cover sheet, attachn (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Date: September FAX: (703)	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached color pages including this nents and document er sheet) 20, 2001 905-2500	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130 MATTER NO.
	New Design Appin. 5. Name & Address of Paconcerning Document Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Gro 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: P 283130 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my knot the original document Attorney: Jeffrey D. Karley D. Karley No. Reg. No. 35914 Atty/Sec: JDK/SMW	arty to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Dup RP- CL IGNATURE. Dwledge and belief, of the carceski TEL: (703) FILE:	spondence 00059-US6 IENT REF. the foregoing inform 905-2110 WITH PTO RETU	APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY T- UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct to a cover sheet, attachn (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Date: September FAX: (703)	TS 0 = TOTAL = ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 9919 CLIENT NO. ct and any attached color pages including this nents and document er sheet) 20, 2001 905-2500	1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 283130 MATTER NO.

PAT-114X 8/01

ASSIGNMENT

Docket	No	<u>1132-D</u> 2055A

WHEREAS, the below named invento in:	r, ASSIGNOR, has made a certain new and useful invention
	FULL-FACE HELMET
for which	
(check one) (X) an application i	s being filed concurrently herewith, or a Patent of the United States was filed on and given Application Serial No
and WHEREAS, B	OMBARDIER INC.
having a place of business at 8	9th floor
M	ontreal, Quebec H3B 1Y8, CANADA , ASSIGNEE ire right, title and interest in, to and under the said

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

...2/

PATENT REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 09/20/2001

PATENT REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0372